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Pacific Mutual Life it Pays 5 Ways"
SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE: 660 MARKET ST. DOUGLAS 7700

MONTEVERDE-ROLANDELLI & PARODI INC,
100-110 Broadway, Phones Davenport 267,

J68 and '.'69 (See page 136)
Musante Wm V & Co 355 Battery
Nardi Bros & Co 501 Davis
NEWBAUER J H & CO, Grocers, Terminal Bide

4th, Berry and Channel, Phone Douglas 6868
Newbauer & Schmale 1060 Bryant
O'Looney Madigan & Buckley Co 517 Davis
Pardini L & Co 520 Washington
Rothschild John & Co 105 Market
RUBYETTE CO THE, 155 Berry, Phone Douglas

9400
San Francisco Grocery Co 131 Franklin
Scheer & Co 314 Front
Schwabacher Bros & Co Inc 214 Front R305
Smith Lynden & Co 231 Davis
Snow L T & Co 235 Front
SUSSMAN, WORMSER & CO. 155 Berry, Phone
Douglas 9400 (See page 127)

Tiedemann & McMorran 119 Davis
Traversa V Co 441 Washington
United Grocers Inc 200 Mission
Wellman-Peck & Co 335 Embarcadero
West Elliott & Gordon 42 Clay
Wolf Chas & Co 245 8th

GUARDIANS
ANGLO-CALIFORNIA TRUST CO, Market and
Sansome and Branches (See page 78)

GUMMED TAPE MACHINES AND SUPPLIES
NASHUA GUMMED & COATED PAPER CO. 508
Underwood Bldg 585 Market, Phone Sutter 868

'GUMMED TAPE AND SEALING MACHINES
FAIRBAIRN & COMPANY, 431 Bryant, Phone
Douglas 7699

GUNSMITHS
Price W H 98 Stevenson

GUT STRING MANUFACTURERS AND IM-
PORTERS

Jaeger-Bigelow Co 468 Jackson

GYPSUM BOARD
CERTAIN-TEED PRODUCTS CORP. California
Commercial Union Bldg, 315 Montgomery,
Phone Davenport 1737

•HABERDASHERS
ATKINS ROBERT S INCORPORATED, 150 Sut-

ter, Phone Kearny 4520 (See right side lines
and page 168)

HAIR DRESSERS
i See Beauty Shop)

HAIR GOODS (Human)—MANUFACTURERS
AND DEALERS

Benstein Henry 1383 Geary
Bloch's Beauty Parlors 170 Geary
Bloch's Hair Store 809 Market
Braun C T & Co 1207 Thomas av
Fredericks H J 2383 Mission
Goldstein Mary E 251 Powell
Graft & Co 133 Kearny
Howe Company Inc 48 Turk
Lederer Gustave 561 Sutter
Morrill Hair Store 131 Powell
Nelson Magda Mrs 1027 Fillmore
Pacific Hair Goods Co 507 Bush and 207 Powell
Parrish Doc 1207 Divisadero
Sommer Saml 150 Powell R307

•HAMMOCKS
AMES HARRIS NEVILLE CO, 17th and Florida,
Phone Hemlock 8500, Downtown Office Furni-
ture Exchange Bldg 180 New Montgomery
(See left side lines and page 74)

•HAND BALL COURTS
WILLIAMS AL, 425 Bush. Phone Douglas 3260

(See right top lines and page 175)

•HANDKERCHIEFS—WHOLESALE
TAYLOR EDMUND & SON, 682 Mission, Phone
Douglas 3931

HANDWRITING EXPERTS
Eisenschimel Carl 830 Market R407
HEINRICH EDWARD OSCAR, 718-720 Marvin
Bldg 34 California, Phones Douglas 6145, Ash-
berry 1478

M'Govern C M 690 Market R427

HARDWARE DEALERS—RETAIL
Adams Hdw & Pump Co 611 Front
Allen J B 1520 Fillmore
Ames R F 5752 Mission
Anderson Michl 34 Leland av
Arlie & Arlie 760 Broadway
Armer A J 3634 Balboa
Aschmann Bros 3026 San Bruno av

Babin Geo 2948 24th
Barrett E A 3469 Mission
Blackman M J 1248 Divisadero
Bockmann J W 514 Market
Boegershausen Bros 1801 Divisadero
Boegershausen C P 2868 California
Bonifleld F J 2035 Union and 4037 24th
Boscus J M Co 339 Clement
Bothe Bros 5013 3d
Bowman C A 1661 Divisadero
BROWN CHAS & SONS INC, 871-873 Market.
Phone Sutter 6030

Building Supplies Co 623 Sacramento
Bunney J A 1167 Market
Cahn Gustave 538 Castro
Calvert & Murphy 350 Divisadero
Caro A H 4129 18th
Cottrell W G 1000 Columbus av
Crocker-Amazon Hdw & Sht Mtl Wks 5188 Mis-

sion
Crown Jos 1607 Ocean av
Dehn H F 509 Divisadero
DeMattei & Picetti 575 Haight
Dimmer Hdw Co Inc 1715 Polk
DONNELLEY WM J, 75 4th, Phone Kearny 2833
Earle Hdw Mfg Co 77 O'Farrell
Eastman R D 2742 Mission
Eisner Philip 454 Hayes
Elefant Adolph 605 Cortland av
Faure Martin 720 Broadway
Ferraris Bros 1224 Powell
Ferraris John 233 Connectciut
Ferrera Alfonse 3400 and 4540 Mission
Fick Bros 520 Haight
Figoni Louis 1351 Grant av
Fillmore Hardware Co 1824 Fillmore
Friedlander Edw 3747 Sacramento
Fredericksen T H 3029 Fillmore
O°nochio P A 5196 Mission
Gibbs Morris 2116 Fillmore
Gillon E E 3946 Geary
Gilbert Hermance Mrs 1915 Union
Gitsham Chas 2982 Mission
Glaser J W 1341 Stockton
Goddard Alf 431 Balboa
Granucci Hardware Co 643 Front
Greenblat Benj 1494 Ellis

Greenburg Henry 575 Castro
H & H Hdw & Mfg Co 1157 Sutter
Handu Jos 3145 Geary
Hanretty Bros 6150 Geary
Hariton Demothenis 276 4th
Harrington Hardware Co Inc 71 New Montgom-

ery

Heffernan W M 616 Irving
Hershel Morris 5388 Mission
Hinkelbein & Oborne 1650 Polk
Howlett H M 2469 San Bruno av
Howse Bros 2729 Mission
Howse F R & Sons 2807 Mission
Hundley E M 662 Mission
Huth Geo 1556 Stockton
Ickler Henry 2 Sadowa
Ising S M 225 Church
Jackson G B & Son 1921-1929 Irving
Jackson L R 852 Clement
Jeffres C R 2351 8th
Jensen Peter 241 8th
Joost Bros Inc 1071 Market
Jones Edw 1261 Market
Jones F E 1461 Church
•Toost Hdw Co Inc 3043 16th
Kenneally C J 3256 22d
Kent Theo 240 3d
Kimmerle Bros 226 11th
Koblick Bros 2129 Mission
Koch F H 2201 Polk
KofTman Oscar 936 Taraval
Larsen H W 4614 Mission
Lee Hdw Co Inc 151 New Montgomery
Levenson Co Inc 325 Market
Lonergan J H 2433 Clement
Longwill D C 2236 Lombard
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WILLIAM F. HOUGAARD COMPANY
GENERAL INSURANCE SERVICE

201 SANSOME STREET PHONE SUTTER 320
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